FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 9-25-98 REC( 10-02 OMB No. 0657-0671 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office							
OMB No. 0854-0671 (636. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ ▼ ▼								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 10084	3311 shed original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):	1 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)     1 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Gregory S. Burcham	Name: Edward's Name: III							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address:							
Acceptable Harristo, or conveying partyline, attached to 199 32 110	•							
3. Nature of conveyance:								
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Rt. 7, Box 322							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
Other	City: Florence State: AL ZIP:							
Execution Date: August 21, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
	5,706,973							
Additional numbers attached?   Yes \  No								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: A. James Richardson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
Internal Address: LOCKE REYNOLDS BOYD &	色 Enclosed .							
WEISELL	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
1000 Capital Center South	any deficiencies in fees or credit							
Street Address: 201 N. Illinois Street	any overpayment  8. Deposit account number:							
9/29/1998 DNGUYEN 00000196 5706973	12-1790							
1 FC:581 City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
A. James Richardson  Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 9/22/98  Signature  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:							

## **NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Gregory S. Burcham, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2500 N. Desert Links Drive, #3201, Tucson, Arizona, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, am a co-inventor of a DRINKING CUP AND COVER WITH FLOW CONTROL ELEMENTS shown and described in U.S. Patent No. 5,706,973 (hereinafter "the Invention");

WHEREAS, on December 19, 1996, I signed an Assignment of the Invention which mistakenly identified the Assignee as E. S. Robbins Corporation, which Assignment was recorded on January 30, 1997, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 8513, Frame 0843.

WHEREAS, Edward S. Robbins III, a citizen of the United States, residing at Rt. 7, Box 322, Florence, Alabama, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is also a co-inventor of the above-identified U.S. Patent, and was intended to be the Assignee of said Assignment and is now desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to said patent, nunc pro tunc.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, nunc pro tunc, all of his right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention contained in U.S. Patent No. 5,706,973, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

Assignor agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or his nominees, in the United Sates and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specification and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or his nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0197

1	IN V	VITNESS	WHE	REOF, I	have	execute	ed this	Assignme	nt at
1998.		116-1			, 11115	ua	y 01 <u></u>	igns	
				Greg	gory	Burcham			
STATE OF AF	RIZON	•							
COUNTY OF		)	SS:						
August 5	Subso		d sworr 998.	n to befo	re me,	a Notary	Public, t	this <u>2 <sup>\$+</sup></u> c	day of
	Julio Notary F Pim	HAL SEAL Padron Public-Arizona County Con Expires 3/7/2			ary Publ Jul ited Nar	ie Pa	dron	•	
My Commissi	on Ex	pires:	3/7/	2000		_			
Residing in	f	ima		County					

317327

**RECORDED: 09/25/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0198